
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER SALIENT CHARACTERISTICS QTY UNIT

1
Bootstrap tool

P/N 5000901       

(old P/N 586551) Use during program upgrades,  2 Stroke, 4 in., 0,12 lb. 80 EACH

2
Interface cable 

P/N 437955
Computer serial port to O/B communication connector 2 Stroke, 3 

mt., 0,6 lb 80 EACH

3 Temperature gun P/N 772018 Raytech Temp Gun, 6-8 in.,1,58 lb, 15 EACH

4

Universal puller KIT

P/N 378103

Contents of kit:

P/N 307636, puller body

P/N 307637, pressing screw

P/N 307638, handle

P/N 307639, washer (3), 11/32 in I.D. 

P/N 307640, washer (3), 13/32 in. I.D. 

P/N 307641, screw (3), 1/4-20 x 2 1/8 in.

P/N 307642, screw (3), 5/16-18 x 2 3/4 in 

P/N 307645, center guide 

P/N 309492, screw (3), 5/16-24 x 2 7/16 in 

P/N 316982, screw (2), 5/16-18 x 8 in. 

Flywheel puller screws 

P/N 115308, screw (3 required:2, 2.3, 3.3, 5) 

P/N 5000007, screw and washer kit (40–70 4-stroke

30 KIT

5 Puller jaws, large P/N 432129 Plastic handle, 4", 0,77 Lb 30 EACH

6 Slide hammer P/N 432128 Steel 4510, 20", 2,83 lb 30 EACH

7 Oetiker †  pincers P/N 350860 Steel 4510, 8-10", ,76 lb, plastic handle 15 EACH

8 Timing light/tachometer P/N 775389 Plastic Light gun, with cable +/-, 12", 4 lb 30 EACH

9 Stator test adapter P/N 5006211 0,05 lb, plastic  cable terminal 30 EACH

10 Stator test adapter P/N 5005799 0,05 lb, plastic cable terminal 30 EACH

11 Test probe kit P/N 342677 Red, 2 terminal, 24", 0,06 lb 30 KIT

12 Spark checker P/N 508118 V6/V8, 4 electric cable 14 AWG, 20", 1,8 lb 30 EACH

13 Deutsch †    connector tool P/N 342667 Plastic handle, metal tip, 2", 0,14 lb 30 EACH

14
Amphenol connector tools:  

Insert
P/N 322697 Insert tool, plastic handle, netal tip, 2-3", 0,12 lb

30 EACH

15
Amphenol connector tools: 

Pin removal
P/N 322698 Pin removal, plastic handle, metal tip, 2-3", 0,08 lb

30 EACH

16
Amphenol connector tools:  

Socket removal
 P/N 322699 Socket removal, plastic handle, metal tip, 2-3", 0,08 lb

30 EACH

17
Ampphenol Connector tools: 

Primary lock
P/N 777077 Primary lock, plastic handle, metal tip, 2-3", 0,02 lb

30 EACH

18
Amphenol Connector tools: 

Secundary lock
P/N 777078 Secondary lock, plastic handle, metal tip, 2-3", 0,02 lb

30 EACH

19
Amphenol Connector tools: 

Release lock
P/N 351413 Release, plastic handle, metal tip, 2-3", 0,02 lb

30 EACH

20
Amphenol Connector tools: 

Installer
P/N 777079 Installer, plastic handle, metal tip, 2-3", 0,08 lb

30 EACH

21 Removal tool electrical pin P/N 345117
Removes TPS pins from connector on DI outboards, steel, 0,02 lb, 4-

6" 15 EACH

22 Adapter harness P/N 342228 9.9/15 (305cc) and EFI models, 0,02 lb, 2 electric cable 20" 15 EACH

23 Flywheel extractor
P/N 342677

P/N 434649 Flywhell service Kit (60ªV) E-tec requires, Steel, 10", 

5,03 lb 15 EACH

24 Amphenol Pro-Crimper III Hand Tool P/N 777281 Use on Superseal 1.5 contacts, 1,46 lb, steel, plastic handle, 10" 15 EACH

25 Fuel pressure gauge (15 PSI) P/N 5006397 Gauge, fuel, adapter, 20", 0,6 lb, 
30 EACH

26 Fuel pressure gauge (100 PSI) P/N 5000902
Includes adapter valve P/N 346189; gauge, fuel, adapter, 40", 1,62 lb 45 EACH

27 Fel pressure gauge (60 PSI) P/N 5007100 Gauge, fuel, adapter, 30", 1,25 lb 45 EACH

28 Fuel vacuum tester P/N 390954 Gauge, fuel, adapter, 30", 1,08 lb 45 EACH

29
Fuel pressure test adapter 

(low)
P/N 350929

(DI and Evinrude E-TEC) fuel /oil hose, high pressure, 0,28 lb, 20" 45 EACH

30 Oil presure adapter P/N 350618 (75–250 DI models) fuel/oil hose, high pressure, 0,30 lb, 20" 45 EACH

31
Fuel pressure test adapter 

(high)
P/N 350902

(DI and Evinrude E-TEC) fuel/oil hose, high pressure, 0,26 lb, 20" 45 EACH

32 Oil pressure test fitting P/N 773539 (1997–2001 DI models), racor stainless steel 3", 0,02 lb 45 EACH

DIAGNOSTICS SYSTEM PARTS

UNIVERSAL PARTS

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM PARTS

EVINRUDE /JOHNSON TOOLS / EQUIPMENT OR EQUIVALENT 

FUEL & OIL SYSTEM PARTS



33 Rod cap alignment fixture P/N 396749 Steel, 8", 3,01lb 30 EACH

34 Piston stop tools DI models P/N 342679 Di models, Steel, 0,18 lb 45 EACH

35
Replacement tip kit  (Piston 

stop tool)
P/N 5006098 Used in 342679, steel,  0,02 lb

45 EACH

36
Ring compressors-standard 

size 
P/N 336314 (60°V & 40–90), Steel, 47,44 Diam., ,024 lb 45 EACH

37 Torquing socket, rod screws P/N 331638 (5/16 in. 12 point hex) Steel, 0,05 l, 4" 45 EACH

38 Wrist pin pressing pins P/N 326356 (60°V, 40–90,25/30), 0,46 lb, stainless steel, 12" 45 EACH

39
Crankshaft bearing/sleeve 

installers
P/N 338647 (60°V) , 0,62 lb, steel, Diam: 2" 45 EACH

40 Shift rod height gauge P/N 339029 (30 in. rod only), 1,53lb, 30", steel 30 EACH

41 Retaining ring pliers P/N 331045 Steel, plastic handle, 1,21lb, 12" 20 EACH

42 Testers pressure P/N 507977 2,34 lb, 30" kit assembly, hose, gauge, manual pump 36 EACH

43
Puller, heavy duty (2 

Required)

P/N 330278 or 

353803

(Use with body and screw from Universal Puller Kit, P/N 378103 to 

remove bearing housing. Stain, 1,03 lb, 37 EACH

44 Long shaft calibration kit P/N 5005925

Contents of Kit: 

P/N 328363 Collar 

P/N 328366 Gauge bar 

P/N 328367 Gauge bar 

P/N 334984 Gauge bar 

P/N 334985 Collar 

P/N 341440 Collar (replaces P/N 328362) 

P/N 349957 Gauge bar (V6 “M” style)  

P/N 352878 Lower driveshaft shimming bolt (S2 gearcase 

P/N 393279 Pressure screw 10 KIT

45 Pinion nut wrench P/N 334455 15", steel, 1,88 lb 24 EACH

46 Wrench retainer P/N 341438 (V4/V6), stain, 3", 0,11 lb 24 EACH

47 Drives shaft pullers (V4/V6) P/N 390706 Steel plate 6x4", 1,43 lb 30 EACH

48 Drive shaft seal protectors P/N 312403 (40–60 D.I.; 40–60 2 cyl.; 55C 1993 thru; 50–70 3 cyl. 1989 thru) 30 EACH

49 Drive shaft seal protectors  P/N 318674 (75/90 D.I., V4/V6) steel, 0,04 lb, 5" 30 EACH

50 Pinion nut holder P/N 342216 (V4/V6, 40/50) steel, 0,37 lb, 14-16" 30 EACH

51 Pinion nut holder P/N 320675 (40–60,55C) steel, 0,32 lb, 10-12" 30 EACH

52 Driveshaft sockets P/N 334995
(40–60 D.I.; 40/50/60 2 cyl.;55C1993thru;and50/60/703cyl 1989 

thru), steel, 6", 0,48 lb 30 EACH

53 Driveshaft sockets P/N 311875 (V4, V6 ALL, and 70 4-stroke), 0,43 lb, steel, 4" 30 EACH

54
Pinion bearing remove/install 

kit (2-Stroke)
P/N 5005927

Contest of kit:

P/N 326574 Remover/installer 

P/N 326575 Remover/installer

P/N 326577 Remover/installer

P/N 326578 Remover/installer

P/N 326579 Remover

P/N 326580 Remover

P/N 326582 Rod

P/N 326583 Pilot plate

P/N 326584 Spacer

P/N 326585 Spacer

P/N 326586 Nut

P/N 330067 Spacer

P/N 330068 Spacer

P/N 334986 Spacer

P/N 334987 Pilot plate

P/N 339753 Spacer

P/N 341437 Spacer

P/N 350932 Spacer

P/N 350958 Installer

P/N 391260 Pilot plate

1/4 x 1/2 in. hex-head screw (1)

1/4-20 x 1 1/4 in. hex-head screw (1) 15 KIT

55
Installer, prop shaft seal (Back 

to back)
P/N 336311

(V6 1999 and newer, 1994 and older), 0,86 lb, steel, 4-5", diam. Max 

4" 45 EACH

56 Installer, prop shaft seal P/N 326551 (40–90, 55C, V4, 3 CYL)0,06lb,  4-5", diam. Max 3"
45 EACH

POWERHEAD PARTS

GEARCASE PARTS

DRIVESHAFT AND PINION PARTS

PROPELLER SHAFT PARTS



57
Installer, prop shaft fron/rear 

bearing
P/N 339750 (1993 and newer V6) 1,54 lb, steel, 6" 45 EACH

58
Installer, front/rear prop shaft 

bearing
P/N 326562

(40–90, 55C, V4, 3 cyl), steel, 1,43 lb, 7" 45 EACH

59 Gauge assembly, 2000 psi P/N 983975 pressure gauge trim, 0,52 lb, 2,5" All E-tec models 45 EACH

60 Trim cylinder end cap remover/installerP/N 436710 Steel, 10", 0,98 lb, All E-tec models 45 EACH

61 Tilt cylinder seal protector P/N 326005 Steel, 2", 0,01 lb, All E-tec models 45 EACH

62 O-ring kit for adapter tips, P/N 434729 Rubber, All E-tec models 45 EACH

63 Tilt cylinder end cap wrench P/N 352932 Steel plate, 0,40 lb,  All E-tec models 45 EACH

64 Propel motor 200 HP test P/N 436080 (200–250), steel, 13,10 lb, diam: 16" 6 EACH

 

TRIM/TILT PARTS

TEST PROPELLER PARTS



UNIT PRICETOTAL PRICE

EVINRUDE /JOHNSON TOOLS / EQUIPMENT OR EQUIVALENT 






